

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.  
13685 of 2024**

=====

KAMLESHBHAI GOPALBHAI PAREKH & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2  
MR MANAN B PANDYA(12491) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
MR SURAJ B MATIEDA(10499) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**

**Date : 30/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.Suraj B. Matieda appearing for the respondent no.2 seeks time. With the consent of the learned advocate appearing for the applicants, stand over to 11.06.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

**(L. S. PIRZADA, J)**

DIKSHA